0161

0102

0103

0104

0105

0106

0107

0108

0109

0201

0202

0203

0204

0205

0208

0207

0208

0208

0210

0211

Table of International Classzflcatlon of Disea ses for the use of Social Insurance

Certain infectious and parasitic diseases

T BUVET 4 E

Intestinal infectious diseases

faERRE

Tubsreculosis
it 1

Infections with a predominantly sexual mode
of transmission

ELLTHEMEBEAZLOBMNE

Viral infections characterized by skin and
mucous membrane lesions

BEERVEDREFEI D NAER

Viral hepatitis
LI ARF R

Other viral diseases

FOMD I AEE

Mycoses
ERE

Sequelas of infectious and parasitic diseases

BRERUVFEREDRE  RillE

Other infectious and parasitic diseases

FDthD B ERIE B UFF £ RIE

Neoplasms

yED

Malignant neoplasm of stomach

DB L

Malignant neoplasm of colon

RO ERITEY

Malignant neoplasm of rectosigmoid junction
and rectum

ERSRZEBEETHRVEBOEEIEY
Malignant neoptasm of liver and intrahepatic
bile ducts

HERUFARIBEOELSTEY

Malignant neoplasm of trachea, bronchus and

|
5. SEXRUMOELL SN

Malignant neoplasm of breast

HEOBMHEY

Malignant neoplasm of uterus

FEOCENHED

Malignant Lymphoma
By fE

Leukaemia

Other Malignant neoplasms

FOhOBEE SN

Other benign neoplasms and other neoplasms

REHEMRUEDMOHED

BRI

I

0301

0302

0401
0402

0403

0501

0502

0503

0504
0505
0506

0507

0601
0602
0603
0604
0605

0606

Diseases of the blood and blood —ferming
organs and certain disorders involving the
immune mechanism

hERVELBORBLENIREBBEDGE

Anaemias

Hifn

Other diseases of blood and blood—forming organs and
certain disorders of the immune mechanism

FOROMBERGENRORBLERI-REBBOBE

Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases

A, RERCBIES

Disorders of thyroid gland

RARBRIEE

Diabetes mellitus

$E RS

Other diseases of endocrine, nutrition and metabolism

TOMOAG B RERUBIRS

Mental and behavioural disorders

BHEUCTEOEE

Vascular dementia and Unspecified dementia

mERRVHEETACHAR

Mental and behavioural disorders due to
psychoactive substance use

mEERAVEERICIORUNRUTHOESR

Schizophrenia, schizotypal and delusional
disorders

MAEKRRE. S LREHEERUVEEEESR

Mood [affective] disorders

AR IRFENEE (B 2RERL)

Neurotic, stress—related and somatoform disorders

PEHEREE, AN ABBEEERUSAREEEE

Mental retardation

AMPIEE (FEEER)

Other psychoses and disorders of action

FTOMOBRHBRUVTHOBEE

Diseases of the nervous system

HRROKE

Pgrkinson’s disease
IR

Alzheimer's disease
FILYNAT—5F

Epilepsy
TAMA

Cerebral palsy and other paralytic syndromes

Rt B R U2 Db D B A IR BE

Bisorders of autonomic nervous system

BEMEROMESE

Others
ZTOMOBRERDER



0701

0702

0703

0704

0801

0802

0803

0804

0805

0806

0807

0901

0902

0803

0904

0905

0906

0907

0908

0909

0910

0911

0912

Diseases of the eye and adnexa
REUVBROER
Conjunctivitis

s

Cataract

BRE

Disorders of refraction and accommodation

B RURAGOEE

Other diseases of the eye and adnexa

FOMOEER U BHEORES

Diseases of the ear and mastoid process

ERUAERENRR

Otitis externa

SPE %

Other disorders of extarnal ear

TOMmDSEER

Otitis media
RH%

Other diseases of middle ear and mastoid

TRORERUIRREENERS

Disorders of vestibular function
AZI—NR

Other diseases of inner ear

TOMDONERS

Other disorders of ear

TOMDOERE

Diseases of the circulatory system

BERBROKE

Hypertensive diseases

B MmEEOKS

Ischaemic heart diseasss

R DR R

Other forms of heart disease

FOMOLER

Subarachnoid hemorrhage

<HIETFHm

Intracerebral hemorrhage

RadrA H i

Ocoulusion of precerebral and Cerebral arteries

fRitE

Cerebral arteriosclerosis

P BOARIE L (5E)

Other cersbrovascular diseases

TOMOBRMERR

Atherosclerosis

BhfiRER 1t (FE)

Haemorrhoids
¥

Hypotension

{6 M JE ¥

Other disorders of circulatory system

TOMDBERBROEE

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

X1

o1

1102

1103

1104

1105

1108

1107

1108

1109

1110

1111

1112

Diseases of the respiratory system

HIRRROER

Acute nasopharyngitis [common cold]

BEREIRYE (MIERE)

Acute pharyngitis and tonsillitis

RERRERR VAR

Other acute upper respiratory infections

FOMOAE L REBRE

Pneumonia
Bifi ¢

Acute bronchitis and bronghiolitis

RESEXARUVSEEA TR K

Vasomotor and allergic rhinitis

Tl R

Chronic sinusitis

eedlE e

Bronchitis, not specified as acute or chronic

SHXTEELAREINGVEREXR

Chronic obstructive pulmonary diseases

SERIEM RS

Asthma

i p5Y

Other diseases of respiratory system
FDOOMERFROES

Diseases of the digestive system

HIEBRROER

l_)_antal caries
SEh

Gingivitis and periodontal diseases

WP s RUEERS

Other disorders of teeth and supporting structures

TOMOEBRVEOXZ HAFOEE

Ga§tric and duodenal y!cer
BRBRULZIBBAE
Gastritis and duodenitis

BRARU+Z1EH#%

Alcoholic liver disease

FLa—NE8FER

Chronic hepatitis, not elsewhere classified

BIEFR(ZILa—LEOLOERO

Liver cirrhosis

FEZE (ZLa—NLEOLEOERO

Other disorders of liver

TORDIFRR

Cholelithiasis and_cholecystitis
BEERUVEDS#

Diseases of pancreas

L3

Other diseases of digestive system

FOMOMLRROER



X1

1201

1202

1203

X

1301

1302

1303

1304

1309

1306

1307

1308

1309

1310

Xw

1401

1402

1403

1404

1405

1406

1407

1408

Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue

RBRURTHREDESR

Infections of the skin and subcutaneous
tissue

RERVETHEBORLE

Dermatitis and eczema

REBRUESE

Others
FTHHOEBRVETHEHBOER

Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and
connective tissue

FERRRUHESHBORE

Inflammatory polvarthropathies

RIS R E

Arthrosis
HE

Spondviopathies

HEE (BHELSO)

Intervertebral disc disorders

HREIREE

GCervicobrachial syndrome

SRR IR RS

Low back pain and sciatica

BRER VB HER

Other dorsopathies
FOMOEIEE

Shoulder lesions

BOHE (RE)

Bisorders of bone density and structure

ROBERMEEDES

Other diseases of skeletal muscles and
connective tissues

TOMDHBRRRVHESEROER

Diseases of the genitourinary system

BREMFROKR

Glomerular diseases

ARBEBRUBREEMEM4ER

Renal failure

BRg

Urolithiasis

REFEEIE

Other diseases of urinary system

FOMDRBROESR

Hyperplasia of prostate

RIS RRAB K ()

QOther diseases of male genital organs

FDIMO BIEETEROKE

Menopausal and postmenopausal disorders

AREFRUHAREDHNESE

Other disorders of breast and female
genital organs

ABRRUEZOMOLEERBOER

Xv Pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium
BE, HMERUEL LS

1501 Pregnancy with abortive outcome
b

1502  Edema, proteinuria and hypertensive
disorders in pregnancy, childbirth and
the pusrperium

BEORE ML FESE IR B

31503 Single spontanecus delivery

Bt B 5%

1504  Others
FOMOIER. FEHBEUELCLLS

XVI Certain conditions originating in the perinatal
period

BERICRE LRk

1601  Disorders related to pregnancy and fetal
growth
HIRRUREREICHEETIER

1602  Others
DD EERIRE L -HEE

XV  Congenital Malformations, deformations and
chromosomal abnormalities

KR, ERRURBHERY

1701 Congenital anomalies of heart

ILRED SEREF 1

1702  Others
TOMDERTH. ERRVRBHEES

XVI  Symptoms, signs and abnormal clinical and
laboratory findings, not elsewhere classified

ER BBRRCRBMRMR - RERERR ol
SEShELLD

1800  Symptoms, signs and abnormal clinical and
laboratory findings, not elsewhere classified

R, HERUVRERKR - ERBERR Tl
SEESNELLO

XX  Iniury, poisening and certain other consequences
of external causes

8. PERUVETOMOSROHRE

1901 Fracture
Gl

1902  Intracranial damage and internal organ damage

BERRBERUAROREE

1903  Burns and corrosions

HERUESR

1904  Poisoning
hE

1905  Others
TOMOBBERUVFOMOARDSE

Important: No.1503 with asterisk is not covered by the
social Insurance.

15038 CKEMIEERERITFIRSLERA,



